MS
www.vishay.com Vishay Ametherm
Revision: 15-Aug-2025 1 Document Number: 24513
For technical questions, contact: ametherm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
NTC Thermistors, MegaSurge™ Inrush Current Limiters
DESCRIPTION

MAX.
STEADY-STATE
CURRENT UP TO 65 °C
(A)
MAX.
RECOMMENDED
ENERGY RATING
(J)
MAX.
VOLTAGE
(VAC)
MAX.
CAPACITANCE
AT 120 VAC
(μF)
MS1215102 150 ± 20 2 110 - 6900
MS1515004 15 ± 25 4.5 155 - 10 500
MS1515004A 15 ± 25 4.5 155 - 10 500
MS1530004 30 ± 25 4.2 135 - 9300
MS1540004 40 ± 25 4.1 135 - 9300
MS1566003 66 ± 25 3.5 125 - 8500
MS225R015 5 ± 25 15 200 - 13 850
MS2210008 10 ± 25 8 200 - 13 850
MS2210008B 10 ± 25 8 200 - 13 850
MS2220005 20 ± 25 5 180 - 12 000
MS2220005A324 20 ± 25 5 180 - 12 000
MS2230005 30 ± 20 5 150 - 10 300
MS2250004 50 ± 25 4 240 - 16 400
MS2250004B 50 ± 25 4 240 - 16 400
MS2275004 75 ± 25 4 240 - 16 400
MS2212102 120 ± 25 2 220 - 15 000
MS2212103 120 ± 25 3 220 - 15 000
MS2212103B 120 ± 25 3 220 - 15 000
MS2212104 120 ± 25 4 220 - 15 220
MS2222103 220 ± 25 3 75 - 5100
MS
www.vishay.com Vishay Ametherm
Revision: 15-Aug-2025 2 Document Number: 24513
For technical questions, contact: ametherm@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
MS320R536 0.5 ± 25 36 250 - 16 000
MS320R540 0.5 ± 25 40 250 - 13 500
MS321R030 1 ± 25 30 250 - 13 500
MS321R036 1 ± 25 36 300 - 20 700
MS322R025 2 ± 25 25 300 - 20 700
MS325R020 5 ± 20 20 300 - 20 700
MS325R020B 5 ± 20 20 300 - 20 700
MS327R015 7 ± 20 15 250 - 17 000
MS3210015 10 ± 25 15 250 - 19 250
MS3210015B 10 ± 25 15 250 - 19 250
MS3215012 15 ± 25 12 250 - 17 300
MS3220008 20 ± 25 8 250 - 17 300
MS3220010 20 ± 25 10 250 - 17 000
MS3220010B 20 ± 25 10 250 - 17 000
MS3250006 50 ± 25 6 250 - 17 000
MS3250006L 50 ± 25 6 250 - 19 250
MS350R550 0.5 ± 25 50 500 - 62 000
MS351R040 1 ± 25 40 800 - 55 000
MS352R035 2 ± 25 35 750 - 51 900
MS353R030 3 ± 25 30 750 - 51 600
MS353R725 3.7 ± 25 25 800 - 41 250
MS355R025 5 ± 25 25 600 - 41 250
MS3510018 10 ± 25 18 500 - 34 000
MS3520010 20 ± 25 10 500 - 34 000
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
PART
NUMBER
RESISTANCE